
Agriculture Last Vol % Change

CBOT - Dec Corn 470.75 5 0.75 22,146 0.16% -23.88c or 6.67c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 446.86.

CBOT - Jan Soybeans 1,338.25 5 10.00 24,013 0.75% -34.84c or 25.52c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 435.91.

CBOT - Dec Chicago Wheat 568.00 5 2.50 4,630 0.44% -18.76c or 14.69c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 451.98.

CBOT - Dec Soybean Meal 428.10 5 1.80 5,961 0.42% -16.04c or 18.05c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 454.71.

CBOT - Dec Soybean Oil 51.03 5 0.71 7,067 1.39%

-45.72c or 5.20c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1292.52.

Dalian - Jan Corn 2,904 5 14 172,066 0.48% -49.21c or 12.73c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1289.03.

Dalian - Jan Soybeans 4,929 5 47 229 0.96% -56.62c or 27.02c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1281.63.

Dalian - Jan Soybean Meal 4,185 5 53 1,151 1.28% -78.16c or 27.31c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1260.09.

Dalian - Jan Soybean Oil 8,248 5 76 130 0.93%

Malaysia - Jan Palm Oil 3,672 6 22 22,532 -0.60%

Matif - Mar Corn 206.25 5 1.00 310 0.48%

438.50 5 2.75 1,919 0.63%

Matif - May Wheat 233.00 5 0.75 8,036 0.32%

  Metals Last % Change

Gold - Dec 2,009.40 5 0.79%

Silver - Dec 23.31 5 1.99%

Copper - Jan 3.70 5 0.31%

Platinum - Apr 944.50 5 0.83%

Energy Last % Change

Brent Crude - Jan 87.46 5 0.70%

WTI Crude - Dec 83.23 5 0.93%

Narural Gas - Jan 3.786 5 0.95%

Index Last % Change

US - S&P Index 4,357.25 5 0.49%

US - Dow Jones 34,077 5 0.48%

Hong Kong - Hang Seng 5 0.56%

Japan - Nikkei 32,570.00 5 0.80%

London -Ftse 100 7,457.50 5 0.01%

German - Dax 15,303.00 5 0.58%

Currency Last % Change

US Dollar Index 105.17 6 -0.77%

USD / Yen 149.38 6 -0.73%

USD / British Pound 0.81248 6 -0.87%

USD / Canadian 1.36990 6 -0.29%

USD /Swiss Franc 0.89945 6 -0.73%

USD / Brazilian Real 4.88389 6 -1.44%

USD / Russian Ruble 93.08 6 -0.18%-0.17

21.50

Illinois average basis:

Indiana average basis:

Iowa average basis:

Nebraska average basis:

Illinois average basis:

-0.07042

-0.00708

Change

Change

Change

Change

    Soybean Basis

    Corn Basis

-0.00395

163

99

260.00

0.50

88.00

15.90

0.46

0.01

7.80

0.61

0.77

-0.00658

-1.10

-0.81

Change

Indiana average basis:

Iowa average basis:

Nebraska average basis:

0.036

An investment in futures contracts is speculative, involves a high 
degree of risk and is suitable only for persons who can assume the 
risk of loss in excess of their margin deposits.  You should carefully 
consider whether futures trading is appropriate for you in light of 
your investment experience, trade objectives, financial resources, 
and other relevant circumstances. PAST PERFORMANCE IS NOT 
NECESSARILY INDICATIVE OF FUTURE RESULTS.

For more information visit us at www.leesegroup.com

http://www.leesegroup.com/



