Agriculture	Last	Change	Vol	% Change	
CBOT - Dec Corn	470.75	▲ 0.75	22,146	0.16%	
CBOT - Jan Soybeans	1,338.25	<b>1</b> 0.00	24,013	0.75%	
CBOT - Dec Chicago Wheat	568.00	<b>2.50</b>	4,630	0.44%	
CBOT - Dec Soybean Meal	428.10	<b>1.80</b>	5,961	0.42%	
CBOT - Dec Soybean Oil	51.03	▲ 0.71	7,067	1.39%	
Dalian - Jan Corn	2,904	<b>1</b> 4	172,066	0.48%	
Dalian - Jan Soybeans	4,929	<u></u> 47	229	0.46%	
Dalian - Jan Soybean Meal	4,929	<b>→</b> 53	1,151	1.28%	
		<b>→</b> 76			ŀ
Dalian - Jan Soybean Oil	8,248	<b>-</b> 70	130	0.93%	ı
Malaysia - Jan Palm Oil	3,672	▼ 22	22,532	-0.60%	
					ŀ
Matif - Mar Corn	206.25	<b>1.00</b>	310	0.48%	L
	438.50	<b>2.75</b>	1,919	0.63%	
Matif - May Wheat	233.00	<b>▲</b> 0.75	8,036	0.32%	
Metals	Last	Change		% Change	
Gold - Dec	2,009.40	<b>15.90</b>		0.79%	
Silver - Dec	23.31	▲ 0.46		1.99%	
Copper - Jan	3.70	▲ 0.01		0.31%	
Platinum - Apr	944.50	<b>▲</b> 7.80		0.83%	ŀ
Energy	Last	Change		% Change	
Brent Crude - Jan	87.46	▲ 0.61		0.70%	ľ
WTI Crude - Dec	83.23	▲ 0.77		0.93%	1
Narural Gas - Jan	3.786	▲ 0.036		0.95%	,
Index	Last	Change		% Change	
US - S&P Index	4,357.25	<b>21.50</b>		0.49%	ľ
US - Dow Jones	34,077	<b>163</b>		0.48%	1
Hong Kong - Hang Seng		<b>4</b> 99		0.56%	ı
Japan - Nikkei	32,570.00	<b>260.00</b>		0.80%	ŀ
London -Ftse 100	7,457.50	▲ 0.50		0.01%	
German - Dax	15,303.00	▲ 88.00		0.58%	
Currency	Last	Change		% Change	
US Dollar Index	105.17	▼ -0.81		-0.77%	
USD / Yen	149.38	▼ -1.10		-0.73%	
USD / British Pound	0.81248	▼ -0.00708		-0.87%	
USD / Canadian	1.36990	▼ -0.00395		-0.29%	
USD /Swiss Franc	0.89945	▼ -0.00658		-0.73%	
USD / Brazilian Real	4.88389	<b>▼</b> -0.07042		-1.44%	

Corn Basis	_
Illinois average basis:	-23.88c or 6.67c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 446.86.
Indiana average basis:	-34.84c or 25.52c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 435.91.
Iowa average basis:	-18.76c or 14.69c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 451.98.
Nebraska average basis:	-16.04c or 18.05c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 454.71.
Soybean Basis	
Illinois average basis:	-45.72c or 5.20c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1292.52.

lowa average basis: -56.62c or 27.02c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1281.63. Nebraska average basis: -78.16c or 27.31c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1260.09.

Indiana average basis: -49.21c or 12.73c higher than the 3-year average. Current cash value is: 1289.03.

## **US Monthly Non-Farm Payroll Headline Recap**

\*\*US October Non-Farm Payrolls: +150,000; expected +170,000

\*\*US October Unemployment Rate: 3.9%; expected 3.8%

\*\*US September revised Non-Farm Payrolls: +297,000; prior +336,000

\*\*US September revised Unemployment Rate: 3.8%; prior 3.8%

\*\*US October Private Sector Payrolls: +99,000; prior +263,000; expected ,000

\*\*US October Gov't Payrolls: +51,000; prior +73,000

\*\*US October Labor Force Participation Rate: 62.7%; prior 62.8%

\*\*US October Avg Hourly Earnings: +\$0.07 at \$34.00

\*\*US October Avg Hourly Earnings m/m: +0.2%; expected +0.3%

\*\*US October Avg Hourly Earnings y/y: +4.1%; expected +4.0%

## For more information visit us at www.leesegroup.com

An investment in futures contracts is speculative, involves a high degree of risk and is suitable only for persons who can assume the risk of loss in excess of their margin deposits. You should carefully consider whether futures trading is appropriate for you in light of your investment experience, trade objectives, financial resources, and other relevant circumstances. PAST PERFORMANCE IS NOT NECESSARILY INDICATIVE OF FUTURE RESULTS.

